



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 619/2019**

REGIONAL MANAGER, NATIONAL INSURANCE CO

LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sweta Sinha, Adv.

versus

RAM SARAN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

07.03.2025

%

Matter is received before this Court for taking steps for the substitution of LR's of R-1.

As per office note, no application has been filed.

Learned counsel is directed to have the application for substitution of LR's of R-1 placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 21.08.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 7, 2025/yo