



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 619/2019**

**REGIONAL MANAGER, NATIONAL INSURANCE CO  
LTD**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sweta Sinha, Adv.

versus

**RAM SARAN & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **03.04.2025**

**CM No. 19616/2025 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-1)**

**CM No. 19617/2025 (for condonation of delay)**

Notice of the application be issued to the non-applicants including the proposed LRs to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 21.08.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 3, 2025/yo**